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Who are we?

?
‘@‘ 100+ years of existence

@ 13 business divisions

@
& < Adopters of cutting edge technology

>

AT\

Enduring Value

*Figures as of March, 2019

© Copyright 2019 OSilsoft, LLC

3



Triple bottom line (Environment) A

Enduring Value

Only company in the world to be Water +ve, Carbon +ve and Solid Waste Recycling +ve for 12+ years

Social and farm forestry initiative

Integrated Watershed Development Projects

WOW (Well-being Out of Waste)
Circular economy

*Figures as of March, 2019
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PSPD at a glance

4 World class manufacturing Units /AL

Enduring Value

India’s first ECF bleaching line

Unit Tribeni,
West Bengal

In-house ClO, and Ozone plant

6

i V)
LA Rl A, — | ® Secunderabad,
Telangana
Telangana
Unit Bhadrachalam,
Unit Kovai, —
Tamil Nadu

@ OSl:ofi. © Copyright 2019 OSlsoft, LLC
Y

Asia’s first in-house Mechanical Pulp plant

Forest Stewardship Council (FSC) certified
units

 Environmentally appropriate

Telangana

« Socially beneficial

o Divisional Headquarters

*ECF: Elemental Chlorine Free

o Manufacturing Locations




Premium End User Engagement - 4

Enduring Value

) o _ 53 e I e e e e 2 T L R

Y g c

o, ) tron

= f Colgate ;iopskm.

: . i ee _
COLGATE-PALMOLIVE L - e AL

TetraPak [ 7

© Copyright 2019 OSlsoft, LLC 6




AN

R A “@ Enduring Value
" » B I‘\ ”~ e

Business Verticals

Writing &

Paperboards } Printing Papers
« FMCG * Note Books & » Cigarettes
 Pharma Stationery - Decorative
o Cigarettes e Diaries Laminates
« Foods » Calendars  Bible Printing
* Liquor * Printed Books  Pharma
« Liquid Packaging « Commercial
- Paper Cups Printing
* Apparels

 Note Books
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AN

Q U I C ke r Enduring Value

action for Throughput
critical increase

events

: Reduction in
( ) I?negrligtrg; quality
related
U r tar g EtS usage l0SS6S

Reduction
iIn chemical
usage
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Data usage maturity A

Enduring Value

t 9 Prescriptive

T'>v How to make

Sy Predictive it Happen?

. What do we

want to happen
- S Next?
o7 - Diagnostiz <
// Why did it \\
/ happen?
/
l' Descriptive
\ What
\\ happened? %??
Skills
>

© Copyright 2019 OSlsoft, LLC 9



INTEGRATED PULP AND PAPER PROCESSES A\

: , 5 ot e Enduring Value
Kraft pulp (Chemical Pulp) o

Cooking

supplied to
Paper

High : Machines
Refining

: Stock preparation :

* This is an extremely simplified view of the process. Every highlighted step has many nuances and lot of

sub-steps including addition of chemicals at multiple locations in different amounts

(@ OSl:o, © Copyright 2019 OSlsoft, LLC 10



Data sources for advanced analytics projects A

Enduring Value

DCS data
= 5.5 months

= 740 tags’
= 5/9 sec
frequency

DCS: Distributed Control
System

NCP: Non Conformance
Product

Parsytec: Paper board
inspection system.

Optivision: MES
(Manufacturing Execution
System)

QISD: Quality Information
Service Department

© Copyright 2019 OSlsoft, LLC 11




Golden batch dash boards in DCS 41

Enduring Value

rﬁﬂ_l’[vll.'ll.'lULT S5UMMARY DiNDUSTRY 4.0

1 [ »|PRODUCT SUMMARY:INDUSTRY 4.0 || %5 ¥
|I'I'ﬂIJI‘|:I'yI 4.0 ﬂl‘ﬂjlﬂfl‘. Recommeandations

Mic Deow  Roll WL v

cyb-r xL P.ﬂ DB E MmN =T ] Hl & - rorsadmnmram:

Decpfreeze

Parameter Current Value Recommended Value

6.2 to 6.4
=17 KPa
1.4 lpm - 1.55 Ipm

=> 85 KPa

140 KPa- 165 KPa
2.0% - 12.5%

30% - 32%

90 KPa- 110 KPa

3.2% - 3.3%
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Challenges encountered /n\

. Non-availability of enough historical data|

. Disparate and multiple data sources l
. Lack of data accessibility to individuals'

. Time spent on stitching the data

@ (o 1 EI © Copyright 2019 OSlIsoft, LLC 13
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PAPERBOARDS

AND =) B
SPECIALTY the growth catalyst
PAPERS DIVISION

© Copyright 2019 OSlsoft, LLC 14



PoC on PM #4 A

Enduring Value

 DCS and QCS  Collection and « Ease of integration
« MES archival of data of data sources
« Centerlining of data * End user experience
to be demonstrated of the software

« Demonstration of
benefit for a quality
related loss
reduction case

(@ OSl:o, © Copyright 2019 OSlsoft, LLC 15
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=] BPM4_FR-0623-ACT:R_WAL_Range 10
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< m >
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L

AT\

Enduring Value

Asset
Framework

(@ osi-.
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Centreline Dashboard 41\

Enduring Value

OSIsoft

Pl Vision m Cenireline Dashboard Screen 2 v ¥4  AdHoc Display E | PSPECOSIPISER\120058 | 6

Centreline Dashboard - PM 4 SG 300 Wet End Parameters

The label

Deviation % Actual Target Adherence % Deviation %
changes — | 5188 60.00 :ESCIN |
. 45T 703 43,00 72.00
daCco r'd N g to p 100 0,89 100,00 | | | 2962 45.00 0.94 [ s
d L L0z 31.95 58.05
p 099 100 100.00 | | | | 4204 4500 10000 |
grade run on 0.7 103 319 5BO5 Lower the value,
: : 102 102 100.00 3936  40.00 93.66
the machine : Lt - i S the better
2492 2247 0.00 [ . 1051 1500 99,84
for all 140+ ST 23,59 9,90 Value within
BLE 1045  9.09 0.00 ] 044 030 0.00
grades ; BE2 335 ’ 0.26 acceptable range
16394  140.00 i qn 0.54 5 100,00 [—
3.20 Iab. 045
2950 0.00 0 iy my Ly m— Value out of
162 180  100.00 | K ] 000 N acceptable ran
139 181 4550 5040
1.57 160 100,00 | | |
139 181
234 230 100,00 | |
207 753
232 23 100,00 | I
R 207 253
Time 31 096 0 s
. 0.55 137
interval 011 1 o [
-0.08 ET] 7
can be set R - ] 264 350 948 Target
i DS 197 220 0.00 . Qualit Y -
in hours, 153 71 X | values get
d ayS, darameters Go to Screen2 Wet End
— ,A updated
m o nt h s mwﬂ hﬂv\ GEM | Parameler | ALPHA | ELISTER | BULE | B VALLI ER |GLOSS | MOISTURE | PIYEOND | PPS  [STIFFMESS CD | STIFFNESS MD | SUBSTANCE | TSI_MD_AVG | TSILCD_AVG b
ased on
—~—
S, e - _._\ > an e e . e — son B - . n i n
St T 18-11-11 04-11-3 T L A 1.3 73 s0.00 | 4000 7.00 15000 | 230 0 o 3004 o 0.00 0
gart Time | 2018-11-11 04:11-35 o ? \K‘l 00 i] 0 360,00 | 40 i 5 00 0.00 00.00 00 00 the current
End Time | 2008-11-11 04:45:38 Actual | No Dam ﬁ-}u.Q 738 | 35907 | 3979 | 700 25100 | 108 | MoDam NoData 289.00 NoData NoData | NoDatm gra de

1/23/2019 6:00:04 AM ~ . . 1/23/2019 2:00:04 PM



Sample dashboard created by an end user  /n

Enduring Value

BREAK
SG 300 40476

400 1,000

63.22 % 2466 % 68.906 % 102.97 % 83 638 72788 92.188 36.352 200-

1,200
100 133 100 100 100 100 100 100
90— . 90— 90— — 90— 90— 90—
] o 80 80— S 80— 80— 80— 0 1.400
7 _ 70— 70— 70— 70— 70— 70—
=] L N i i i Y Y TL FAN PUMP SPEED
50— 50— 50— 50— 50— 50— 50— 50—
40 40 40— 40— 40 40— 40+ 40—
= 30 30 30 30 30 30 30
= A= 20- 20— 20— 20— 20— 20—
10— 10 10 10— 10— 10— L =
0 0 ] 0 0 0 0 0 600

Description A Value ' Trend Minimum Maximum 300

27.902 27.902 27.902

200
172.46

1,000
0 1,100

172,48

71.234
60.603 63.692 FL FAN PUMP SPEED
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Dashboard by Instrumentation er

DCS Controllers

WE1 Load
75674 %

WE?2 Load
62.88 %

WE3 Load
40.389

DE Load
61.649 %

CCK Load
54 4587

DCS Network Load

S

-U. 22220 gsm

Inst Air Pr

5.2608

15 chart by amCharts

GRADE
BXHS

GSM
285

On Grade
1
N
SN

Break@coater

1
,

Brefsk@Reel

, 1

gineers

AT\

Enduring Value

Reel Hyd Temp
2 3 a4 ’ff’f'--;; \\\\

1 20 80

0 |IF"'ﬁ;#A\ 0 100

15 chart by amCharts

40.493

SNC Hot oil Temp

(P LW RN )

15 chart by amCharts

Pt L

Description A

I
E
E

M

Value
19,987
296 46
27466
468 63
T86.06

1,664
29 567
10.394
15748
1.7094
1.4395
1.3155
1.6475
17335

Units
value
gsm
gsm
micromir
rpm
rpm
%

%
kgffcm2
kgffcm?2
kgffcm2
kgffcm?2
kgffcm2

kgffcm2

Trend

——
S

Minimum
19987
191.66
170.45
317.04
767.59
1,462 5
12.493
7.6016
15563
1.6957
1.3062
1.2859
1.5101
15138

Maximum
19.987
306.46
283.26
522 11
844 59

1,664
50
12146
1.5836
1.7094
1.5625
1.5028
1.6475
1.7335

(@ osi



Dashboard by Mechanical engineers /R

Description ¥ Minimurm Maximum

: a ﬂ—

5 445 43 42588 457.25

I |ﬂ— orow | raos

)t 16.027

I I n- T -
' Timeouwt

Mo Dats Mo Data

I——m

60584

f Iﬂ“- 14222

3 23718 -15.873 44.824

=

-

Description Minimum Maximum &

27.978

m—— sire

26418 28182

30875 43 808

b8.514 53.47 58.801

57128
F 1 1 .. [ | |

fEMFESF ENF ESF K

455
450

45

443

435

420

425

420

 HE

Enduring Value

10472018 12:52:54 PFM 1d

1WER2019 12:52:54 PM

=
38
TETH
i
‘- a5
34
33

A B A I TR T TN TN NN NN N I [ |
142018 12:52:54 PM 1d 1NS2ME 12:52:-54 PM
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Dashboard by Electrical engineers A

Enduring Value

WEB BREAK REEL DRUM SPEED GRADE GSM BREAK AT POPE REEL

MPM

SPECIFIC POWER FOR REFINERS REFINER RUN FB & OVERLOAD ALARM

TL KW
BL kW

FL kW

kW

@ (o 1 EI © Copyright 2019 OSlIsoft, LLC 21



Jumbo report A

Enduring Value

Jumbo Report
Jumba: PMEWD42534
Start Time: 2018-09-25 19:38:11 End Time: 2018-09-25 20:19:59
Family: CYXL EEM: 270
Tag: GOLDEM
Tags Tag Description TargetValue Mean Std. Deviation Min Max
BPFM4A_FR-0603VALUE 0.10 0.04 0.00 0.04 0.04
BPFM4_FR-DB07VALUE 0.57 004 0.05 0.89 102
BPFM4_FR-0623VALUE 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.07 0.07
BPM4_PHIC-0611:WSEP 504 590 0.00 590 5.90
BPM4_PHIC-0631:WSP 5.07 6.01 0.00 6.01 6.01
BPM4_PHIC-D650:WSP 526 6.00 0.00 6.00 6.00
BPFM4_FR-D606:VALUE | 3.80 257 0.02 234 241
BPFM4_FR-060ENVALUE 3.80 103 0.03 0.98 108
BPFM4_FR-0610:VALUE 190 401 0.10 377 414
BPFM4A_FR-0626:VALUE 6.65 3.9 0.03 3.34 3.45
BPFM4_FR-DB2BVALUE 190 081 0.02 0.77 0.85
BPFM4A_FR-0630VALUE 190 3.08 0.01 3.05 3.11
BPFM4_FR-DE24VALLIE 475 251 0.02 247 255

Analysis of deviation of

parameters between jJumbos

@ OSl:ofi. © Copyright 2019 OSlsoft, LLC



Run time report

Time

From:

05-0ct-19 00:00:00

05-0ct-19 00:15:00
05-0ct-19 00:30:00
05-0ct-19 00:45:00
05-0ct-19 01:00:00
05-0ct-19 01:15:00
05-0ct-19 01:30:00
05-0ct-19 01:45:00
05-0ct-19 02:00:00
05-0ct-19 02:15:00
05-0ct-19 02:30:00
05-0ct-19 02:45:00
05-0ct-19 03:00:00
N5 Chrct= 19 M3 1500

05/10/2019

BFMA FR-0603:VALUE

0.109999999
0.109999999
0.109999999
0.109999999
0.109999999
0.109999999
0.109999999
0.109999999
0.109999999
0.109999999
0.109999999
0.109999999
0.109999999
010993995

To:

BPFMA FR-0807:VALUE

2Qe e e e (e e e | e e

RUN TIME REPORT

06,/10/2015

BPM4 FR-0623:VALUE

0.135000005
0.135000005
0.135000005
0.135000005
0.135000005
0.135000005
0.135000005
0.135000005
0.135000005
0.135000005
0.135000005
0.135000005
0.135000005
i1 AS00005

Frequency:

BFM4A PHIC-0611:WSP

5.550000191
5.550000191
5.550000191
5.550000191
5.550000191
5.550000191
5.550000191
5.550000191
5.550000191
5.550000191
5.550000191
5.550000191
5.550000191
5 S5MOHI1 491

BPFM4 PHIC-0631:W5P

5.840000153
5.840000153
5.840000153
5.840000153
5.840000153
5.840000153
5.840000153
5.840000153
5.840000153
5.840000153
5.840000153
5.840000153
5.840000153
5 RANONN153

BFMA PHIC-0650:WSP

5.B80000114
5.B80000114
5.880000114
5.880000114
5.880000114
5.880000114
5.B80000114
5.B80000114
5.B80000114
5.B80000114
5.880000114
5.880000114
5.880000114
SRR 14

To have a focussed analysis of

parameters between any time period

@ OSl:oft,
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Alerts and notifications A

Enduring Value

Yesterday - 4:14 AM Real time visibility of situation on the

machine floor

TL PULP BASIS WEIGHT
= _.__ From eCubix Pl team
= SMS Notification

3:05 AM

TL PULP BASIS WEIGHT
e _ From eCubix Pl team
o SMS Notification

1:04 PM

TL PULP BASIS WEIGHT
... o From eCubix Pl team
. SMS Notification

1:04 PM
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Reduction in Losses due to Plybond

PM#4 PoC ‘ ~80% reduction in Plybond losses

90.00

80.00

70.00

60.00

50.00

40.00

30.00

20.00

10.00
0.00
I\ N N ! N
O
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Project INSIGHT /\

Enduring Value

Unit Bhadrachalam

Pulp mill Data

Historian

Paper
machine in
another Unit

Plant level: Multiple Assets IT/OT Integration

@ OSl=oit. © Copyright 2019 OSlsoft, LLC




Key takeaways

* From Descriptive and Diagnostic to Predictive and Prescriptive, it's a journey

« Single source of truth

\

OSl:of1, © Copyright 2019 OSIsoft, LLC
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Thank You

Pl System is an unendln source:’ 7 -
The more one uses it, the more be eflts 7
one can extract out of it! - e

© Copyright 2019 OSilsoft, LLC




8138 kea LerOHA

TAPADH LEIBH IHEYT >
DZIEKUJE Cl LUl BASPITATIAA MISAOTRA ANAO Z

NGIYABONGA G
TESEKKUR EDERIM :’:J OBR'GADO |J.S.LU

DANKIE TeriMA kASH S DANKON TANK TAPADH LEAT o5

CIMACUBO MULTUMESC
PAKMET CI3TE @ OSlsoft. S5 FAAFETAI

GO RAIBH MAITH AGAT S <L ESKERRIK ASKO

KOSZONOM

=

brArofiaPA GRACIAS & TH AN KYO U %ESHEXQLI]Q E?E?R Bll;\;\A
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WAZVIITA 2 EV,'A?OAFCOHAPAM
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